PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANSOUR ASHTIANI	03/19/2014
EHAB KAMAL	03/13/2014
LYNN D. DA DEPPO	03/03/2014
ERIC TAYLOR	03/18/2014
KHALID KAMAL	03/18/2014
YOUSEF KAMAL	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUF NORTH AMERICA AUTOMOTIVE PARTS MFG. CORP.	
Street Address:	9020 WEST DEAN ROAD	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14145163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: kathy.mcgraw@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE; SUITE 2350

Address Line 2: C/O DANIEL G. RADLER

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520199.00095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. RADLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Radler/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT
REEL: 032688 FRAME: 0477

502770420

source=HUF-95-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif
source=HUF-95-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif
source=HUF-95-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif
source=HUF-95-Signed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032688 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mansour Ashtiani of Novi, Michigan, Ehab Kamal of Novi, Michigan, Lyan D. Da Deppo of Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, Eric Taylor of Farmington Hills, Michigan, Khalid Kamal of Novi, Michigan, and Yousef Kamal of Novi, Michigan, have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/145,163, filed December 31, 2013, for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR COLOR MARKING METALLIC SURFACES, executed preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Huf North America Automotive Parts Mfg. Corp. (hereinafter referred to as "said Company"), a corporation having a place of business at 9020 West Dean Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53224 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

	Date: March 19,2014	Marson Astation
		Mansour Ashtiani
(1)	WITNESSES: During Ouril	OSA
	150 Thomps Heidie	Den Besten
	STATE OF MICHIGÁN)	
	COUNTY OF CALLAND) SS	
	Before me on this day of MAYOV	2014, came Mansour Ashtiani, to me known to
	be the person named in the forceoing assignment and he/sh	ne acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
	free act and deed. JENNIFER L ROSE	
	(SEAL) Notary Public - Michigan Wayne County My Commission Expires Feb 14, 2015, Acting in the County of COLONIA	OLNIMALU & ROLL Notary Public, State of Michigan
	Actual in the count, or Transfrage to	My Commission: 2-14-15

Date: Nav 13, 2014	<i>9</i> //4
5.7 Const	Fhab Kamat
WITNESSES:	
Leone Ciller &*	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS	
COUNTY OF OAKLAND	
Before me on this	. 2014, came Ehab Kamal to me known to be the s/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act Notary Publis/State of Michigan My Commission: 4/30/40/6
Date: 3Mor 2014 WITNESSES:	Lyny IV. Da Deppo
STATE OF MICHIOAN BOOK FOR COUNTY OF Before me on this 3 day of be the person named in the foregoing assignment free act and deed.	2014, came Lynn D. Da Deppo to me known to and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Michigan
	My Commission:
	Bruno R. Sosa Notary Public State of Florida MY COMMISSION # EE 859319 Expires; December 18, 2016

WITNESSES: COUNTY OF COMPLETED County of Coun	Date:	18 MAR 2014			>
NANCH KUSHVA A Joans Child C Teen church SS STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DOMINAL SS Before me on this 18 day of MICH. 2014, came Eric Taylor to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) KATHERINE E BLACK MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPRESS COLA 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPRESS COLA 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPRESS COLA 2018 WITNESSES: MANCH KUTHERIA TEENS CHURCHOS TEENS CHURCHOS SSTATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION STATE OF MICHIGA			Eric Taylor	St.	***************************************
STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF DIVIDUAL Before me on this	WITNESSE	ES:			
STATE OF MICHIGAN Before me on this	Mane.	a Viene			
STATE OF MICHIGAN Before me on this	NAMOS!	TROTALLA			
STATE OF MICHIGAN Before me on this	- Floring	o Thirking			
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DOVIDOR Before me on this A day of MICH , 2014, came Eric Taylor to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL) KATHERINE E BLACK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF WAYNE ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAYNE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF WAYNE ACTING IN COUNTY OF WAYNE NAME OF MANCE Khalid Kamal Khalid Kamal Khalid Kamal Khalid Kamal SEAR CLUBS JOS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE SS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF WAYNE SS COUNTY OF WAYNE SS COUNTY OF WAYNE SS COUNTY OF WAYNE SS WAN CAM WAN	Te	en oluter			
Before me on this		3			
Before me on this	STATE OF				
Date: 2/18/7014 Witnesses: Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Notary Public, State of Michigan My Commission: 10/4/2018 Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan My Commission: 10/4/2018 Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Name of M	COUNTY	of _00N(0.4103**			
Date: 2/18/7014 Witnesses: Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Notary Public, State of Michigan My Commission: 10/4/2018 Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan My Commission: 10/4/2018 Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Khalid Kamal Witnesses: Wathermal Manay Hydrox Name of Michigan Name of M	Ве	efore me on this X day of MA	/// . 2014. car	ne Eric Taylor to me	known to be the
Date: 2/18/70/4 WITNESSES: Many Regards Many	person name	ed in the foregoing assignment and he/sh	e acknowledges his/her e	execution thereof to be	his/her free act
Date: 2/18/70/4 WITNESSES: Many Hypera Myser M	and deed.	8	1701.8.000	~1/l	
Date: 2/18/70/4 WITNESSES: Many Hypera Myser M	ASTEMAT S			NV	
Date: 2/18/70/4 WITNESSES: WANCE FOR CLUBYS STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF UNIVERSES WANCE OF UN	(annu)	MATHERINE E. BLACK — MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF AS 1	Votary Public, State of Mi	chigan	
Date: 3/16/70/4 WITNESSES: Lang Hyana Khalid Kamal NANCI KUTAWA Tono Clubyo STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF OMO IN COM		COUNTY OF WAYNE		ロラカル	
Date: 3/18/7014 WITNESSES: Many Hyawa NANCI BURNA Toene Clubyo STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DIMOND SS COUNTY OF DIMOND SS WAYAMA		ACTING IN COUNTY OF A AVIV A A 2018 15	ay Commission. 10218-		······································
WITNESSES: Many Hydrox NANCY KUJAWA TOOK CLUBYS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS		WHWILL			
WITNESSES: Many Yugawa NANO KUJAWA TOOM CALBOO STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS					
WITNESSES: Many Yugawa NANO KUJAWA TOOM CALBOO STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS	*****	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	*****************		
WITNESSES: Many Yugawa NANO KUJAWA TOOM CALBOO STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS					
WITNESSES: Many Hydrox NANCY KUJAWA TOOK CLUBYS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS				ş	
WITNESSES: Many Hydrox NANCY KUJAWA TOOK CLUBYS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN SS		100 1-2 131	LLL.	**************************************	
WITNESSES: VANCY KYRWA VANCY KYRWA TOGRA CALDOS STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DANCY SS COUNTY OF DANCY WAYA	Date: <_ /	1017014	Vhalid Vamal		
Tancy Kyana NANCT KYANA TOERG CLUBYS STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF MICHIGAN WAYAM	CWITNESSE	es:	Khanu Kamai		
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DANDY SS COUNTY OF DANDY SS	7	College College			
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DANDY SS COUNTY OF DANDY SS	Lanc	4 Tayawa			
STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF ON	NANCY O				
STATE OF MICHIGAN SS COUNTY OF ON		2.6.26022.70			
COUNTY OF DANIMO SS WAYAH	fC.	era cruesta			
COUNTY OF UNITION OF WAYAM	STATE OF				
IQ WAYAh	CLOST IS YOUR Y. C.	-NUMUM iss			
Refore me on this A day of 1111 1 2 2014 came Khalid Kamal to me known to be	COUNTY	JE V (ALTIVALE)	rah		
	Ве	efore me on this \ \ \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11 . 2014. ca	me Khalid Kamal to r	ne known to be
the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free					
act and deed.	act and deed	3.	1 KALL DIA	an la	
	(QX) A F \	V ATLITOSION N. M. J. M. J.			
(SEAL) KATHERINE E. BLACK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI Notary Public, State of Michigan	(JEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI	Totary Public State of Mi	chigan	managanangar.
COUNTY OF WAYNE		COUNTY OF WAYNE	1381	الآلآن	
NET COMMISSION CYDIDE'S CALLS DOSS . A Ac. C		ACTING IN COUNTY OF 1) 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	ty Commission: 1014		
Concern of The Concer		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OUT A 2018 A	My Commission: 104	41)	

Date: MAKCh	3th 2014	
Date. V Round		Yousef Kamal
WITNESSES:		i ouser iganiai
- Pan Ka		
71 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1) han	
Teens Oluko	30	
STATE OF MICHIGA		
) SS	
COUNTY OF CARL	(CILAA	
	Γ''·	ov. 8
Before me o	n this 13 th day of 1	Market , 2014, came Yousef Kamal to me known to be
the person named in th	e foregoing assignment and	I he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free
act and deed.	to tack the contact and and	Comment
act and acco.		
2022 A 2 N	MAROY D. KUNAWA	Marin D. Kuransan
(SEAL)	NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF MI	31.4. PASS 64.4. CX 63.6.4.
	COUNTY OF OAKLAND	Notary Public, State of Mighigan
	COMMISSION EXPIRES Apr 30, 9	My Commission: 4/30/2016
45	THE INCOUNTY OF DAKE AND	ing a water and a second